M. THOMAS & CO.

Chartered Accountants
40-B, First Floor, Yusuf Sarai, New Delhi-110016.
Tel: 9810064291, 8368616900, 8851529832, 981 0063291; E-Mail:mtc64291@yahoo.co.in

CERTIFICATE BY CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT FOR FC-4

We have audited the accounts of CENTRE FOR CIVIL SOCIETY, A-69, HAUZ KHAS, NEW DELHI
110016, Trust Regn. No.23990 at Delhi and FCRA Regn. No. 231660123 (name of association
and its full address including State and Pin Code, if registered society, its registration number and State
of registration), for the year ending 31st March 2018 and examined all relevant books and vouchers and
rertify that according to the audited accounts:

(i The brought forward foreign contribution at the beginning of the year 2017-18 was
Rs. 22,441,631.27;

(i) Foreign Contributions (including Bank Interest of Rs. 9,85,652.34) Rs. 18,464,636.86 were
received by the Association during the year 2017-18.

(i)  The balance of unutilized foreign contribution with the Association at the end of the year
2017-18 was Rs. 12,767,122.96,

(iv)  Certified that the Association has maintained the accounts of foreign contribution and records
relating thereto in the manner specified in Section 19 of the Foreign Contribution
(Regulation) Act, 2010 (42 of 2010) read with Rule 16 of the Foreign Contribution
(Regulation) Rules, 2011.

(v)  The information furnished in this Certificate and in the enclosed Balance Sheet and Statement
of Receipt and Payment is correct as checked by me/us.

For M.THOMAS & CO,
Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration No: 004408S
Place: New Delhi

Date: 28-09-2018 Q\\)\ M

(R MURALI) Partner
Membership No. 80972
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CENTRE FOR CIVIL SOCIETY
RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS OF FC A/C FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31-03-2018

CURRENT YEAR PREVIOUS YEAR
PARTICULARS -
AMOUNT |  TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL
OPENING BALANCES
Current Assets
SBI Fixed Deposits 11,000,000.00 22,000,000.00
Yes Bank A/c No. 042393900000254 8,634,837.32 0.00
SBI C/A-38706 (New No. 10674701426) 1,079,242.95 1,284,339.83
Interest Accrued on Bank FDs 1,009,400.00 759,813.00
Advance for Expenses 477,950.00 362,229.00
TDS Refundable 405,309.00 283,809.00
Security Deposit - Suruchi Kaul 100,000.00 100,000.00
Security Deposit - Renuka Handa 90,000.00 90,000.00
Cash Balance 23,307.00 3,610.67
Receivable from Local A/c (TDS Refund) 18,313.00 0.00
Security Deposit - Jessica P Dialani 10,000.00 162,000.00
22,848,359.27 25,045,801.50
Less: Current Liabilities
TDS Payable (406,728.00) 22,441,631.27 (195,917.00) 24,849,884.50
RECEIPTS
Foreign Contributions Recd. (Others) 14,279,975.52 34,719,255.00
Foreign Contributions Recd. (JTF Fund) 3,199,009.00 0.00
Bank Interest on FDs 737,002.00 1,398,074.00
Bank Interest on SBs 248,650.34  18,464,636.86 818,612.33__ 36,935,941.32
TOTAL 40,906,268.13 61,785,825.82
PAYMENTS
Revenue Expenses As per Schedule 12,887,363.25 31,905,978.25
JTF Fund Revenue Expenses 14,994,699.92  27,882,063.17  7,323,037.30 39,229,015.55
Additions to Fixed Assets 219,582.00 219,582.00 115,179.00 115,179.00
Previous Year Adjustments 37,500.00 37,500.00 0.00 0.00
28,139,145.17 39,344,194.55
CLOSING BALANCES
Current Assets
SBI Fixed Deposits 8,936,577.00 11,000,000.00
Yes Bank A/c No. 042393900000254 2,292,468.41 8,634,837.32
SBI C/A-38706 (New No. 10674701426) 564,806.55 1,079,242.95
TDS Refundable 369,153.00 405,309.00
Advance for Expenses 311,380.00 477,950.00
Interest Accrued on Bank FDs 175,932.00 1,009,400.00
Receivable from Local A/c (TDS Refund) 110,094.00 18,313.00
Security Deposit - Suruchi Kaul 100,000.00 100,000.00
Security Deposit - Renuka Handa 90,000.00 90,000.00
Cash Balance 11,761.00 23,307.00
Security Deposit - Jessica P Dialani 10,000.00 10,000.00
12,972,171.96 22,848,359.27
Less: Current Liabilities
TDS Payable (205,049.00) 12,767,122.96 (406,728.00) 22,441,631.27
TOTAL 40,906,268.13 61,785,825.82

As per our Report of even date
For M. THOMAS & CO.

(R. MURALI) Partner
New Delhi, 28th September 2018

Qmﬁv

(PARTH J. SHAH)
PRESIDENT




CENTRE FOR CIVIL SOCIETY

INCOME & EXPENDITURE OF FC A/C FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31-03-2018

PARTICULARS

CURRENT YEAR

PREVIOUS YEAR

INCOME

Foreign Contributions
Bank Interest on FDs
Bank Interest on SB

TOTAL

EXPENDITURE
Expenses as per Schedule
Depreciation

TOTAL

EXCESS OF INCOME OVER EXPENDITURE
EXCESS OF EXPENDITURE OVER INCOME

As per our Report of even date
For M. THOMAS & CO.
Chartered Accountants

1= M09, g0

(R. MURALI) Partner
New Delhi, 28th September 2018

14,279,975.52
737,002.00
248,650.34

34,719,255.00
1,398,074.00
818,612.32

15,265,627.86

36,935,941.32

12,887,363.25
226,568.29

31,905,978.25
235,506.93

13,113,931.54

32,141,485.18

2,151,696.32

4,794,456.14
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(PARTH J. SHAH)
PRESIDENT
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CENTRE FOR CIVIL SOCIETY

BALANCE SHEET OF FC A/C AS AT 31-03-2018

CURRENT YEAR PREVIOUS YEAR
PARTICULARS
AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL
CAPITAL FUND
Balance B/f 5,344,339.53 549,883.39
Transfer from Income & Expenditure A/c 2,151,696.32 4,794,456.14
Less: Previous Year Adjustments (37,500.00) 7,458,535.85 0.00 5,344,339.53
DEPRECIATION FUND
Balance B/f 2,293,357.04 2,057,850.11
Depreciation for the year 226,568.29 2,519,925.33 235,506.93 2,293,357.04
JTF FUND
Balance B/f 18,349,427.70 25,672,465.00
Additions 3,199,009.00 -
Less: Utilisations (14,994,699.92)  6,553,736.78 (7,323,037.30) 18,349,427.70

TOTAL 16,532,197.96 25,987,124.27
CURRENT YEAR PREVIOUS YEAR
PARTICULARS
AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL
FIXED ASSETS
As per schedule at Cost 3,765,075.00 3,545,493.00

CURRENT ASSETS

SBI Fixed Deposits

Yes Bank A/c No. 042393900000254
SBI C/A-38706 (New No. 10674701426)
TDS Refundable

Advance for Expenses

Security Deposits

Interest Accrued on Bank Fixed Deposits
Receivable from Local A/c (TDS Refund)
Cash Balance

LESS: CURRENT LIABILITIES
TDS Payable

TOTAL

As per our Report of even date
For M. THOMAS & CO.
Chartered Accountants

(R. MURALI) Partner
New Delhi, 28th September 2018

8,936,577.00
2,292,468.41
564,806.55
369,153.00
311,380.00
200,000.00
175,932.00
110,094.00
11,761.00
12,972,171.96

(205,049.00)

11,000,000.00
8,634,837.32
1,079,242.95
405,309.00
477,950.00
200,000.00
1,009,400.00
18,313.00
23,307.00

12,767,122.96

22,848,359.27

(406,728.00)  22,441,631.27

16,532,197.96

(PARTH J. SHAH)

25,987,124.27

PRESIDENT



CENTRE FOR CIVIL SOCIETY

SCHEDULE OF FC A/C EXPENSES FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31-03-2018

PARTICULARS AMOUNT TOTAL

RESEARCH EXPENSES

City Mapping Program Expenses 6,252,194.25

BPS Program Expenses 550,803.00

Ease of Doing Business Expenses 144,395.00 6,947,392.25
ACADEMY EXPENSES

Indian Liberal Expenses 1,798,235.00

Internship Expenses 792,706.00

Colloquium Expenses 405,247.00 2,996,188.00
ADVOCACY EXPENSES

BPS Program Expenses 1,605,825.00

Ease of Doing Business Expenses 545,968.00 2,151,793.00
OUTREACH EXPENSES

Azadi Expenses 412,843.00

Amritsar Policy Group Expenses 129,827.00

Development & Strategy Expenses 47,930.00

Asia Liberty Forum Expenses 21,049.00 611,649.00
OPERATIONS EXPENSES

Operations Cost 178,668.00

Travel & Conveyance 1,673.00 180,341.00

TOTAL
(R. MURALI)
AUDITOR

Dphe

(PARTH J. SHAH)
PRESIDENT

12,887,363.25
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